Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution recognizing Gary Tanimura & Bob Antle as the recipient of the 2013 Salinas Valley Chamber of Commerce – Ag Leadership Award)
WHEREAS, Each year the Salinas Valley Chamber of Commerce recognizes standout businesses and individuals and exceptional business leaders in the community at their annual luncheon. Gary Tanimura & Bob Antle were selected as the recipients of the 2013 Salinas Valley Chamber of Commerce – Ag Leadership Award; and
WHEREAS, Tanimura & Antle, founded in 1982, is one of the largest independent lettuce growers in the United States; and
WHEREAS, Gary Tanimura & Bob Antle are key leaders in the company and are recognized for being at the forefront of agriculture; and
WHEREAS, Gary Tanimura is Executive Vice President of the company and has been farming in the Salinas Valley with his family since he was a young boy. Today, he manages all the Tanimura family farming operations in the Salinas Valley and he sits on the Hartnell College Foundation; and
WHEREAS, Bob Antle is Co-Chairman of the Board for Tanimura & Antle. Bob joined his grandfather and father in 1949 when he began to work as a loader at Bud Antle, Inc., his family's harvest operation. Through the years, Bob was credited with implementing several major produce industry initiatives, such as production of crop transplants, development of distribution centers for wrapped lettuce products and the implementation of consistent pricing structures.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and all citizens thereof, does hereby recognize GARY TANIMURA & BOB ANTLE for their contributions to the Salinas Valley Chamber of Commerce and the community and hereby congratulates them upon being selected as the recipients of the 2013 Salinas Valley Chamber of Commerce – Ag Leadership Award.
PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 25 th day of February 2014, upon motion of Supervisor by
the following vote, to-wit: AYES: NOES: ABSENT:
I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book for the meeting on
Dated: Gail T. Borkowski Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of Monterey, State of California.
By

Deputy